
Results Book
IRX Round 1, Mondello Park

Sunday 5th February 2017

w: Timing.ie
e: info@Timing.ie



HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 118 105 727
0 0 0 S DRI P BRO T GRA

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 166 181
0 0 P KEL A MOR

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 11 111 0 ROW 1 182 101 200
N GRE D TOH 0 D MOR L SPE P LEA

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 744 0 0 ROW 3 857 0 0
LA SE 0 0 D GAR 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 724 777 ROW 2 799 839
S DUG E SLO K KER D FAR

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 795 789 720 ROW 1 819 801 816
D LEN J DOW E WAR V ORO C MUR A FAR

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 905 935 0 ROW 3 114 103 0
W CEC J KEO 0 F DRI W COY 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 908 938 ROW 2 355 125
P DEN M BOL P BUR G TOH

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 904 954 919 ROW 1 28 452 6
P OBR T ORA PJ DO B GRE D AIK R BER

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 11 0 ROW 2 89 7
J WAR 0 D GRI M ODW

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 151 92 350 ROW 1 61 33 81
P MGA M ATE T MCK D MCC S HES B MAT

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

Buggys Fiestas

Supercars Modifided 1

Production 1 Production 2

Rallycar 1 Modified 2
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HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 917 0 0
0 0 0 P MUR 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 421 0 ROW 2 909 939
J HAR 0 P DON D ONE

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 402 467 414 ROW 1 901 916 918
E KIN S LOF B MUL D CAL J DEE J DOW

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 1 SESSION: HEAT: 1 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

0 0

Juniors Rallycar 2

0 0

0 0
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Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 10:42 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:47.306 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:00.646 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Supercars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Modified Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa / 2300cc 03:05.610 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:07.625 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa GSI / 2000ccc 03:08.023 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 727 Tommy Graham Ford Escort MkII / 2000cc 03:07.852 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:12.075 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:10.323 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 182 Darragh Morris VW Golf VR6 / 2800cc 03:26.801 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:20.402 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:36.123 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 6 Richard Burns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 03:34.334 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 114 Fergal Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 355 Paul Burns Ford Fiesta / 1800cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 118 Stephen Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 452 David Aiken Vauxhall Nova / 1998cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 11:19 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:22.088 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:27.375 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.442 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.355 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.019 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.574 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.146 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 839 Damen Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.164 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:33.321 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.272 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:35.005 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 11:00 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa / 2000cc 03:11.330 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:17.177 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 917 Pat Murphy Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:22.308 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:17.488 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.333 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:27.906 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:32.760 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 905 William Cecil Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.409 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:34.971 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 938 Mick Boland Suzuki Swift / 1300cc 03:34.354 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:48.849 10:00.000 10:00.000 42

11 939 Declan O'Neill Suzuki Swift / 1300cc 03:41.972 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 11:42 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Buggys Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 65 Padraic McHale Buggy / 750cc 02:57.877 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 151 Peter McGarry Buggy / 600cc 03:00.107 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 03:20.702 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 11 John Ward Buggy 03:04.820 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 120 Kevin Wart Buggy / 750cc 03:38.119 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 11:38 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:27.407 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:28.437 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:40.888 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 89 Dave Griffin Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:39.541 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 7 Michael O'Dwyer Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 11:25 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Juniors Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:38.804 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:42.446 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 402 Eoin Kinsella Peugeot 106 / 1000cc 03:51.398 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:48.166 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 11:45 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 181 200 101
0 0 0 A MOR P LEA L SPE

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 727 182
0 0 T GRA D MOR

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 111 11 0 ROW 1 118 105 166
D TOH N GRE 0 S DRI P BRO P KEL

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 795 0 0 ROW 3 819 0 0
D LEN 0 0 V ORO 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 720 789 ROW 2 816 801
E WAR J DOW A FAR C MUR

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 744 777 724 ROW 1 857 839 799
L ASE E SLO S DUG D GAR D FAR K KER

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 919 908 0 ROW 3 6 452 0
PJ DO P DEN 0 R BER D AIK 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 904 954 ROW 2 28 114
P OBR T ORA B GRE F DRI

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 935 938 905 ROW 1 103 125 355
J KEO M BOL W CEC W COY G TOH P BUR

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 151 0 ROW 2 81 61
P MCG 0 B MAT D MCC

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 11 350 92 ROW 1 89 7 33
J WAR T MCK M MCA D GRI M ODW S HES

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

Buggys Fiestas

Supercars Modified 1

Production 1 Production 2

Rallycar 1 Modified 2

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 1 of 2 Printed on: 05/02/2017 at 11:55



HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 901 0 0
0 0 0 D CAL 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 402 0 ROW 2 918 916
E KIN 0 J DOW J DEE

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 421 414 467 ROW 1 917 909 939
J HAR B MUL S LOF P MUR P ODO D ONE

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 2 SESSION: HEAT: 2 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

0 0

0 0

Juniors Rallycar 2

0 0

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 2 of 2 Printed on: 05/02/2017 at 11:55



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 11:50 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:47.306 02:45.438 10:00.000 2

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:00.646 02:56.598 10:00.000 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Supercars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Modified Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa / 2300cc 03:05.610 03:05.817 10:00.000 4

2 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa GSI / 2000ccc 03:08.023 02:59.284 10:00.000 5

10:00.000 5

4 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:07.625 03:08.002 10:00.000 7

3 727 Tommy Graham Ford Escort MkII / 2000cc 03:07.852 03:02.941

10:00.000 9

6 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:12.075 03:14.256 10:00.000 12

5 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:10.323 03:05.964

10:00.000 15

8 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:36.123 03:14.578 10:00.000 17

7 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:20.402 03:18.992

10:00.000 18

10 182 Darragh Morris VW Golf VR6 / 2800cc 03:26.801 03:39.404 10:00.000 19

9 6 Richard Burns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 03:34.334 03:32.756

10:00.000 40

12 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 355 Paul Burns Ford Fiesta / 1800cc 10:00.000 03:38.178

10:00.000 60

14 118 Stephen Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 114 Fergal Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 452 David Aiken Vauxhall Nova / 1998cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 12:37 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:22.088 03:18.353 10:00.000 4

2 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.574 03:17.868 10:00.000 6

10:00.000 7

4 839 Damen Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.164 03:18.072 10:00.000 9

3 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.355 03:23.468

10:00.000 10

6 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.019 03:30.989 10:00.000 11

5 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.442 03:32.309

10:00.000 16

8 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:27.375 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

7 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.272 03:41.487

10:00.000 38

10 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:33.321 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.146 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:35.005 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 12:13 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa / 2000cc 03:11.330 03:07.040 10:00.000 2

2 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:17.177 03:14.006 10:00.000 4

10:00.000 6

4 917 Pat Murphy Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:22.308 03:17.383 10:00.000 9

3 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:17.488 03:15.062

10:00.000 10

6 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:27.906 03:24.392 10:00.000 12

5 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.333 03:15.992

10:00.000 13

8 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:32.760 03:30.371 10:00.000 16

7 905 William Cecil Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.409 03:24.081

10:00.000 19

10 938 Mick Boland Suzuki Swift / 1300cc 03:34.354 03:31.709 10:00.000 19

9 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:34.971 03:31.429

10:00.000 22

12 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:48.849 03:46.103 10:00.000 24

11 939 Declan O'Neill Suzuki Swift / 1300cc 03:41.972 03:34.725

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 12:58 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Buggys Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 03:20.702 02:52.592 10:00.000 5

2 11 John Ward Buggy / 750cc 03:04.820 03:00.013 10:00.000 5

10:00.000 8

4 65 Padraic McHale Buggy / 750cc 02:57.877 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

3 120 Kevin Wart Buggy / 750cc 03:38.119 03:06.071

10:00.000 32

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 151 Peter McGarry Buggy / 600cc 03:00.107 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 12:44 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:27.407 03:24.797 00:00.000 2

2 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:28.437 03:25.772 00:00.000 4

00:00.000 7

4 89 Dave Griffin Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:39.541 03:51.805 00:00.000 7

3 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:40.888 03:28.674

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 7 Michael O'Dwyer Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:13 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Juniors Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:42.446 03:35.655 10:00.000 3

2 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:38.804 03:36.863 10:00.000 3

10:00.000 6

4 402 Eoin Kinsella Peugeot 106 / 1000cc 03:51.398 03:46.961 10:00.000 8

3 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:48.166 03:44.733

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 12:49 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 166 182 118
0 0 0 P KEL D MOR S DRI

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 105 200
0 0 P BRO P LEA

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 11 111 0 ROW 1 727 181 101
N GRE D TOH 0 T GRA A MOR L SPE

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 789 0 0 ROW 3 801 0 0
J DOW 0 0 C MUR 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 795 744 ROW 2 819 857
D LEN L ANS V ORO D GAR

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 720 724 777 ROW 1 816 799 839
E WAR S DUG E SLO A FAR K KER D FAR

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 938 954 0 ROW 3 355 28 0
M BOL T ORA 0 P BUR B GRE 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 905 935 ROW 2 6 452
W CEC J KEO R BER D AIK

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 908 919 904 ROW 1 114 103 125
P DEN PJ DO P OBR F DRI W COY G TOH

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 92 0 ROW 2 33 81
M MCA 0 S HES B MAT

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 350 151 11 ROW 1 7 89 61
T MCK P MCG J WAR M ODW D GRI D MCC

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

Buggys Fiestas

Supercars Modified 1

Production 1 Production 2

Rallycar 1 Modified 2

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 1 of 2 Printed on: 05/02/2017 at 11:55



HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 916 0 0
0 0 0 J DEE 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 414 0 ROW 2 901 917
B MUL 0 D CAL P MUR

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 467 421 402 ROW 1 918 939 909
S LOF J HAR E KIN J DOW D ONE P DON

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

HEAT: 3 SESSION: HEAT: 3 SESSION:

ROW 3 0 0 0 ROW 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

6 7 8 6 7 8

ROW 2 0 0 ROW 2 0 0
0 0 0 0

4 5 4 5

ROW 1 0 0 0 ROW 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

POLE 2 3 POLE 2 3

0 0

0 0

Juniors Rallycar 2

0 0

Results can be found online at: www.Timing.ie Page 2 of 2 Printed on: 05/02/2017 at 11:55



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 13:57 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:47.306 02:45.438 02:45.336 2

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:00.646 02:56.598 02:56.624 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Supercars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Modified Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa GSI / 2000ccc 03:08.023 02:59.284 02:59.239 2

2 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa / 2300cc 03:05.610 03:05.817 03:00.636 3

03:03.071 5

4 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:07.625 03:08.002 03:08.231 7

3 727 Tommy Graham Ford Escort MkII / 2000cc 03:07.852 03:02.941

10:00.000 9

6 28 Brian Grealish Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 03:36.123 03:14.578 03:07.789 11

5 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:10.323 03:05.964

10:00.000 12

8 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:20.402 03:18.992 03:21.365 14

7 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:12.075 03:14.256

03:16.626 16

10 182 Darragh Morris VW Golf VR6 / 2800cc 03:26.801 03:39.404 03:23.102 16

9 355 Paul Burns Ford Fiesta / 1800cc 10:00.000 03:38.178

03:28.774 18

12 118 Stephen Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 03:31.365 40

11 6 Richard Burns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 03:34.334 03:32.756

10:00.000 60

14 114 Fergal Driver Peugeot 206 GTI / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 452 David Aiken Vauxhall Nova / 1998cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:28 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.355 03:23.468 03:18.234 4

2 839 Damen Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.164 03:18.072 03:19.654 4

03:20.916 4

4 799 Keith Kerrshaawe Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.574 03:17.868 03:22.369 6

3 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:22.088 03:18.353

03:20.505 7

6 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:27.375 10:00.000 03:26.282 8

5 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:28.442 03:32.309

03:26.955 11

8 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.272 03:41.487 03:36.255 16

7 777 Eric Sloan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.019 03:30.989

03:31.197 19

10 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:33.321 10:00.000 03:31.538 19

9 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:35.005 10:00.000

10:00.000 38

12 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 724 Shane Duggan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.146 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:15 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa / 2000cc 03:11.330 03:07.040 03:04.817 2

2 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:17.177 03:14.006 03:10.912 4

03:09.895 5

4 917 Pat Murphy Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:22.308 03:17.383 03:13.869 8

3 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:17.488 03:15.062

03:17.357 9

6 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:27.906 03:24.392 03:22.043 11

5 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:29.333 03:15.992

03:23.916 13

8 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:32.760 03:30.371 03:28.780 16

7 905 William Cecil Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:30.409 03:24.081

03:32.423 19

10 938 Mick Boland Suzuki Swift / 1300cc 03:34.354 03:31.709 03:37.309 19

9 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:34.971 03:31.429

03:29.835 20

12 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:48.849 03:46.103 03:43.339 24

11 939 Declan O'Neill Suzuki Swift / 1300cc 03:41.972 03:34.725

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:48 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Buggys Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 92 Martin McAteer Buggy / 750cc 03:20.702 02:52.592 02:51.693 2

2 11 John Ward Buggy / 750cc 03:04.820 03:00.013 02:54.729 4

02:59.214 4

4 151 Peter McGarry Buggy / 600cc 03:00.107 10:00.000 03:00.390 6

3 65 Padraic McHale Buggy / 750cc 02:57.877 10:00.000

03:05.468 8

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 120 Kevin Wart Buggy / 750cc 03:38.119 03:06.071

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:32 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:27.407 03:24.797 03:19.608 2

2 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:28.437 03:25.772 03:31.140 4

03:26.902 5

4 89 Dave Griffin Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:39.541 03:51.805 03:30.888 6

3 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:40.888 03:28.674

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 7 Michael O'Dwyer Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:41 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Juniors Heat Results 05/02/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:42.446 03:35.655 03:34.138 2

2 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:38.804 03:36.863 03:36.070 3

03:44.928 6

4 402 Eoin Kinsella Peugeot 106 / 1000cc 03:51.398 03:46.961 03:40.726 7

3 467 Shane Loftus Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:48.166 03:44.733

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:38 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:15

Adrian Farrell

1
1 2 3

801 Ciaran Murphy 702

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 720 Eugene Ward

ROW 777 Eric Sloan 857 Dermot Gargan

2
4 5

0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 724 Shane Duggan 0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

801 

702 

720 

857 

777 

Name 

Ciaran Murphy 

Adrian Farrell 

Eugene Ward 

Dermot Gargan 

Eric Sloan 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

8.558 

10.503 

19.410 

19.825 

Gap 

8.558 

1.945 

8.907 

0.415 

Total Tm 

4:46.914 

4:55.472 

4:57.417 

5:06.324 

5:06.739 

Best Tm 

47.064 

48.802 

48.286 

50.023 

49.015 

Best Speed 

77.562 

74.800 

75.600 

72.974 

74.475 

In Lap 

3 

3 

6 

5 

6 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

8.558 

Avg. Speed 

76.338 

Best Lap Tm 

47.064 

Best Speed 

77.562 

Best Lap by 

801 - Ciaran Murphy 

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:58:11 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Production 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:49:24 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 10:36 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:16

John Dowling

1
1 2 3

799
Keith 

Kerrshaawe 789

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 839 Damen Farrell

ROW 819
Vincent 

O'Rourke 744
Leigh Anne 

Sedgwick

2
4 5

0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 795 Derek Lenehan 0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

799 

839 

744 

789 

819 

Name 

Keith Kerrshaawe 

Damien Farrell 

Leigh Anne Sedgwick 

John Dowling 

Vincent O'Rourke 

Car 

Citroen C2 / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

3.277 

13.588 

15.902 

41.432 

Gap 

3.277 

10.311 

2.314 

25.530 

Total Tm 

4:48.021 

4:51.298 

5:01.609 

5:03.923 

5:29.453 

Best Tm 

47.411 

47.709 

48.601 

47.838 

49.227 

Best Speed 

76.995 

76.514 

75.110 

76.308 

74.154 

In Lap 

6 

3 

6 

6 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

3.277 

Avg. Speed 

76.044 

Best Lap Tm 

47.411 

Best Speed 

76.995 

Best Lap by 

799 - Keith Kerrshaawe 

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:11:14 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Production 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:55:13 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 10:37 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

05/02/2017

ROW 6 Richard Burns 166 Philip Kelly 452 David Aiken

3
6 7 8

Modified Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps

ROW 125 George Tohill 355 Paul Burns

2
4 5

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:29

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW Pearse Browne

1
1 2 3

103 Willie Coyne 727
Tommy 

Graham 105



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

727 

103 

6 

355 

Name 

Tommy Graham 

Willie Coyne 

Richard Burns 

Paul Burns 

Car 

Ford Escort / 2000cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Citroen C2 / 1600cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1800cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

2 

Diff 

0.293 

43.896 

DNF 

Gap 

0.293 

43.603 

Total Tm 

4:23.614 

4:23.907 

5:07.510 

1:36.750 

Best Tm 

43.526 

43.261 

50.121 

47.641 

Best Speed 

83.867 

84.381 

72.832 

76.623 

In Lap 

6 

3 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.293 

Avg. Speed 

83.085 

Best Lap Tm 

43.261 

Best Speed 

84.381 

Best Lap by 

103 - Willie Coyne 

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:18:01 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Modified 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:02:44 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 10:06 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

05/02/2017

ROW 118 Stephen Driver 114 Fergal Driver 0 0

3
6 7 8

Modified Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps

ROW 181 Andrew Morris 182 Darragh Morris

2
4 5

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:29

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW Brian Grealish

1
1 2 3

200 Padraig Leeson 101
Lloyd 

Spendlove 28



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

200 

101 

28 

181 

Name 

Padraig Leeson 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Brian Grealish 

Andrew Morris 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 2300cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

1.489 

12.948 

26.835 

Gap 

1.489 

11.459 

13.887 

Total Tm 

4:27.973 

4:29.462 

4:40.921 

4:54.808 

Best Tm 

44.113 

44.001 

45.688 

46.262 

Best Speed 

82.751 

82.962 

79.898 

78.907 

In Lap 

4 

3 

6 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.489 

Avg. Speed 

81.734 

Best Lap Tm 

44.001 

Best Speed 

82.962 

Best Lap by 

101 - Lloyd Spendlove 

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:18:22 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Modified 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:09:50 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 10:07 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:49

Jason Keogh

1
1 2 3

916 Jack Deegan 935

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 901 Danny Calnan

ROW 905 William Cecil 908
Patricia 

Denning

2
4 5

0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 939 Declan O'Neill 909
Patrick 

Donoghue

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

901 

916 

935 

905 

908 

939 

Name 

Danny Calnan 

Jack Deegan 

Jason Keogh 

William Cecil 

Patricia Denning 

Declan O'Neill 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1995cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Suzuki Swift / 1300cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

9.200 

14.414 

29.495 

40.678 

43.926 

Gap 

9.200 

5.214 

15.081 

11.183 

3.248 

Total Tm 

4:30.249 

4:39.449 

4:44.663 

4:59.744 

5:10.927 

5:14.175 

Best Tm 

44.415 

45.843 

46.359 

48.783 

50.356 

50.631 

Best Speed 

82.188 

79.628 

78.742 

74.829 

72.492 

72.098 

In Lap 

2 

5 

6 

3 

6 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

9.200 

Avg. Speed 

81.045 

Best Lap Tm 

44.415 

Best Speed 

82.188 

Best Lap by 

901 - Danny Calnan 

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:03:16 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 1 (Re-Run) 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:57:36 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 12:06 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:49

PJ Doyle

1
1 2 3

917 Pat Murphy 919

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty

ROW 904 Peter O'Brien 938 Mick Boland

2
4 5

0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 918 Joe Downey 0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 05/02/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

917 

954 

919 

904 

938 

918 

Name 

Pat Murphy 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

PJ Doyle 

Peter O'Brien 

Mick Boland 

Joe Downey 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1995cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1400cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Suzuki Swift / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

1.261 

15.780 

28.840 

33.119 

46.845 

Gap 

1.261 

14.519 

13.060 

4.279 

13.726 

Total Tm 

4:42.476 

4:43.737 

4:58.256 

5:11.316 

5:15.595 

5:29.321 

Best Tm 

45.876 

45.892 

48.026 

48.691 

50.489 

53.086 

Best Speed 

79.571 

79.543 

76.009 

74.971 

72.301 

68.764 

In Lap 

5 

4 

5 

5 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.261 

Avg. Speed 

77.537 

Best Lap Tm 

45.876 

Best Speed 

79.571 

Best Lap by 

917 - Pat Murphy 

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:27:35 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 2 (Re-Run) 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:19:37 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 12:07 



0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Supercars - Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 0 0 0 0

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 111 Derek Tohill 0

1
1 2 3

11 Noel Greene 0

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 13:57



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

111 

11 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Noel Greene  

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

Diff 

19.887 

Gap 

19.887 

Total Tm 

4:07.023 

4:26.910 

Best Tm 

40.485 

42.639 

Best Speed 

90.167 

85.612 

In Lap 

6 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

19.887 

Avg. Speed 

88.665 

Best Lap Tm 

40.485 

Best Speed 

90.167 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:40:17 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Supercars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:34:48 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 09:35 



182 Darragh Morris

Pearse Browne

Richard Burns

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

05/02/2017

ROW 28 Brian Grealish 181 Andrew Morris

RESERVES

125 George Tohill

R1

Modified Final - 6 Laps

3

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

103200 Padraig Leeson

2

Willie Coyne

R2

355 Paul Burns

R3

ROW 101

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

ROW 727
Tommy 

Graham

1
1

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:20 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Lloyd 

Spendlove 6
2

4 5

3
6 7 8

105



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

103 

200 

727 

101 

28 

6 

Name 

Willie Coyne 

Padraig Leeson 

Tommy Graham 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Brian Grealish 

Richard Burns 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Opel Corsa / 2300cc 

Ford Escort / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

Citroen C2 / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

Diff 

4.328 

6.044 

8.256 

23.856 

DNF 

Gap 

4.328 

1.716 

2.212 

15.600 

Total Tm 

4:21.825 

4:26.153 

4:27.869 

4:30.081 

4:45.681 

3:24.587 

Best Tm 

42.960 

43.479 

42.569 

43.630 

45.524 

48.961 

Best Speed 

84.972 

83.958 

85.753 

83.667 

80.186 

74.557 

In Lap 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.328 

Avg. Speed 

83.653 

Best Lap Tm 

42.569 

Best Speed 

85.753 

Best Lap by 

727 - Tommy Graham 

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:18:51 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Modified 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:05:22 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 10:08 



724 Shane Duggan

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Production Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

R3

819
Vincent 

O'Rourke

R2

777 Eric Sloan

R1

RESERVES

ROW 744
Leigh Anne 

Sedgwick 857 Dermot Gargan 789 John Dowling

3
6 7 8

ROW 839 Damen Farrell 720 Eugene Ward

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 801 Ciaran Murphy Adrian Farrell

1
1 2 3

799
Keith 

Kerrshaawe 702

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:03



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

801 

799 

839 

702 

720 

744 

789 

857 

Name 

Ciaran Murphy 

Keith Kerrshaawe 

Damien Farrell 

Adrian Farrell 

Eugene Ward 

Leigh Anne Sedgwick 

John Dowling 

Dermot Gargan 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.547 

11.317 

11.599 

12.310 

13.362 

14.166 

24.953 

Gap 

0.547 

10.770 

0.282 

0.711 

1.052 

0.804 

10.787 

Total Tm 

4:44.582 

4:45.129 

4:55.899 

4:56.181 

4:56.892 

4:57.944 

4:58.748 

5:09.535 

Best Tm 

46.795 

46.412 

47.844 

48.379 

47.743 

48.188 

47.373 

50.316 

Best Speed 

78.008 

78.652 

76.298 

75.454 

76.459 

75.753 

77.057 

72.549 

In Lap 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.547 

Avg. Speed 

76.963 

Best Lap Tm 

46.412 

Best Speed 

78.652 

Best Lap by 

799 - Keith Kerrshaawe 

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:58:10 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Production 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:47:45 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 10:38 



939 Declan O'Neill

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Rallycars Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

R3

938 Mick Boland

R2

908
Patricia 

Denning

R1

RESERVES

ROW 919 PJ Doyle 905 William Cecil 904 Peter O'Brien

3
6 7 8

ROW 954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty 935 Jason Keogh

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 901 Danny Calnan Jack Deegan

1
1 2 3

917 Pat Murphy 916

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:29



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

901 

954 

917 

916 

935 

919 

905 

904 

Name 

Danny Calnan 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

Pat Murphy 

Jack Deegan 

Jason Keogh 

PJ Doyle 

William Cecil 

Peter O'Brien 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1995cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1995cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1400cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

12.934 

16.733 

18.536 

18.917 

25.357 

25.793 

33.660 

Gap 

12.934 

3.799 

1.803 

0.381 

6.440 

0.436 

7.867 

Total Tm 

4:31.632 

4:44.566 

4:48.365 

4:50.168 

4:50.549 

4:56.989 

4:57.425 

5:05.292 

Best Tm 

44.454 

46.399 

47.244 

46.222 

47.000 

47.538 

48.046 

49.232 

Best Speed 

82.116 

78.674 

77.267 

78.975 

77.668 

76.789 

75.977 

74.147 

In Lap 

3 

3 

5 

2 

5 

5 

2 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

12.934 

Avg. Speed 

80.633 

Best Lap Tm 

44.454 

Best Speed 

82.116 

Best Lap by 

901 - Danny Calnan 

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:47:52 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Rallycars 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:37:51 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 12:08 



0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Buggys - Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 151 Peter McGarry 120 Kevin Wart

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 92
Martin 

McAteer
Padraic McHale

1
1 2 3

11 John Ward 65

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:32



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

65 

92 

151 

11 

120 

Name 

Padraic McHale 

Martin McAteer 

Peter McGarry 

John Ward 

Kevin Wart 

Car 

Buggy / 750cc 

Buggy / 750cc 

Buggy / 600cc 

Buggy / 750cc 

Buggy / 750cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Diff 

4.544 

14.483 

18.209 

DNF 

Gap 

4.544 

9.939 

3.726 

Total Tm 

4:13.491 

4:18.035 

4:27.974 

4:31.700 

4:04.950 

Best Tm 

41.410 

41.675 

43.900 

43.995 

44.268 

Best Speed 

88.153 

87.592 

83.153 

82.973 

82.461 

In Lap 

6 

4 

4 

6 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.544 

Avg. Speed 

86.403 

Best Lap Tm 

41.410 

Best Speed 

88.153 

Best Lap by 

65 - Padraic McHale 

Printed: 05/02/2017 15:46:50 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Buggys 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:40:51 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 12:35 



0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Ford Fiesta Zetec - Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 89 Dave Griffin 7
Michael 

O'Dwyer

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 33 Sean Hession Brian Matthews

1
1 2 3

61
Denis 

McCrudden 81

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:43



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

33 

61 

89 

81 

Name 

Sean Hession 

Denis McCrudden 

Dave Griffin 

Brian Matthews 

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

1.088 

19.217 

19.774 

Gap 

1.088 

18.129 

0.557 

Total Tm 

5:00.273 

5:01.361 

5:19.490 

5:20.047 

Best Tm 

49.257 

49.233 

51.486 

50.431 

Best Speed 

74.109 

74.145 

70.901 

72.384 

In Lap 

3 

6 

2 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.088 

Avg. Speed 

72.942 

Best Lap Tm 

49.233 

Best Speed 

74.145 

Best Lap by 

61 - Denis McCrudden 

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:19:26 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Ford Fiesta Zetec 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:13:13 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 11:05 



0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit Rev.

Juniors - Final - 6 Laps 05/02/2017

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 402 Eoin Kinsella 0 0

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 414 Ben Mullins Shane Loftus

1
1 2 3

421 Jyles Harding 467

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 05/02/2017 14:39



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

421 

414 

467 

402 

Name 

Jyles Harding 

Ben Mullins 

Shane Loftus 

Eoin Kinsella 

Car 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Peugeot 106 / 1000cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Diff 

1.491 

19.961 

1 Lap 

Gap 

1.491 

18.470 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:14.578 

5:16.069 

5:34.539 

5:18.360 

Best Tm 

51.726 

52.140 

54.470 

55.828 

Best Speed 

70.572 

70.012 

67.017 

65.387 

In Lap 

4 

3 

5 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.491 

Avg. Speed 

69.625 

Best Lap Tm 

51.726 

Best Speed 

70.572 

Best Lap by 

421 - Jyles Harding 

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:37:30 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Juniors 

Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:28:10 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 11:35 



POLE POSITION

 1
1

111 Derek Tohill

 1 2

103 Willie Coyne

 1 3

200 Padraig Leeson

 2
4

11 Noel Greene 

 2 5

727 Tommy Graham

 3
6

101 Lloyd Spendlove

 3 7

801 Ciaran Murphy

 3 8

799 Keith Kerrshaawe

 4
9

 4 10

 5
11

28 Brian Grealish

 5 12

839 Damien Farrell

 5 13

702 Adrian Farrell

 6
14

720 Eugene Ward

 6 15

744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick

 7
16

789 John Dowling

 7 17

857 Dermot Gargan

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:23:12 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 15:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

111 

11 

103 

727 

101 

28 

799 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Noel Greene  

Willie Coyne 

Tommy Graham 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Brian Grealish 

Keith Kerrshaawe 

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Ford Escort / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Honda Civic EG6 / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Diff 

18.429 

22.513 

28.443 

30.993 

39.828 

1 Lap 

Gap 

18.429 

4.084 

5.930 

2.550 

8.835 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

3:59.342 

4:17.771 

4:21.855 

4:27.785 

4:30.335 

4:39.170 

4:06.220 

Best Tm 

39.660 

42.252 

43.032 

42.907 

44.128 

45.139 

47.025 

Best Speed 

92.042 

86.396 

84.830 

85.077 

82.723 

80.870 

77.627 

In Lap 

5 

2 

2 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

18.429 

Avg. Speed 

91.511 

Best Lap Tm 

39.660 

Best Speed 

92.042 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 05/02/2017 16:51:14 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Philip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 1 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:46:08 

Mondello Rev. Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

05/02/2017 15:00 
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